

**These charges are only allegations which
may be contested by the licensee in an
Administrative hearing.**

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER
OF
JUSTIN THIEN LEE, M.D.

STATEMENT
OF
CHARGES

JUSTIN THIEN LEE, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in New York State on April 20, 2005, by the issuance of license number 235832 by the New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A. On or about July 11, 2012, in the Utah County Justice Court, Respondent was convicted of Reckless Driving, in violation of Section 41-6A-528 of the Utah Code, a Class B Misdemeanor. Respondent was sentenced to 180 days in jail, suspended; 12 months probation, supervised by the Utah Justice Court; and a \$1,405 fine.

SPECIFICATION OF MISCONDUCT

Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined in New York Education Law Section 6530(9)(a)(iii) by having been convicted of committing an act constituting a crime under the law of another jurisdiction and which, if committed in this state, would have constituted a crime under New York State law as alleged in the facts of the following:

1. The facts in Paragraph A.

DATED: Albany, New York
September 16, 2015


MICHAEL A. HISER, ESQ.
Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct